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Appendix‘ B

INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOJTS OF AMERICA

Council Me. 092 Date _g/11/q0

Full name _Robert L. Sh;’rley.,‘Jx’-.

" possibly get fuil name)
Social Security Number __m

Address NG

City Dallas State GA ZIP Code __30132-4656

Date of Birth November 24, 1958 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion Presbyterian Nationality us

Occupation General Hardware-Asst Mgr FEducation Unknown

Weigh@pproximately 145 lbseight _approx. S'6" Race White
Color of hair __Brown/Blond Color of eyes IInknown
Outstanding characteristics or interests Scouting

Married or single _Single - Children None

(Number. ages. and names, if possibie)

Spouse’s name Nane

Scouting connections: O§l!Y ~3cA 315 Chartered organization: St. Catherine's
Episcopal Cgttxaz;ce:h GA

o511 Unit No. T-713 City Marietta -
Position _SM_(als ASM in T-1111)02Y705t registered 4/ HHQ()Dateglxl%gedgz 10/90
Speciai recognition Wood Badge

Suspended or denied registration for foilowing reasons:Alleged exposed & Fondled

(See attached confidential verbatim statement. The victum is not cur-
r:entJﬂ,:1 a_member of the BSA%_
SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION, INCLUD-
ING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCILS ATTENTION. AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS. NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE. OR

SPECULATIOM): \ éi({d
Sigrfed //‘M
4

SCOUT EXECUTIVE

Council Atlanta Area Council, Inc.

ENTIAL NOTED

1990 0CT 08 139
'ON JOSEPH L ANGLIM
16
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Wainut Hill Lane

PO. Box 152 i 15-2079

June 2, 1791 ,

Nobert L. Shirley

nallas, Gearaia 3013

fear M. Shirley:

On Pay 21, 1991 a reviey committes comprisad of velunteer members of the
Executive noard nf the Hational Council nf the Pay Seouts of America rondie tod

a review of the denial of your reqistration in the Doy Ccnuts of Anerica.

Pleas~ be advised that it was the decizion of this povicw comittes fo prhatd
the action of the rogional review cammittee in denyine your reaistrotion.

Cordially,

Den H. Love
Chisf Scout Execntive

hr

5511e/%7

bec:  Archie R. Crain, Scout Executive, Atlanta Area Council
Hoyt Hunt, Regional Director, Southeast Region
Paul Ernst, National Director Registration Service
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GENERAL HARDWAFQ COMPANY

Fiesta Headquarters

oA XECEIVED
Chief Scout/E:{e/é{J%ve %afz

Boy Scoutd of America JUN6 1391

P . >
I%ing, TX 75015-2073 ARK

3 June 1991

Dear S5ir:

I have not heard from you concerning my April 12, 1991 letter
requesting a reinatatement of my memberahip in the Boy Scouts of
America. It waa my understanding from the material that I was
given by the Atlanta Area Council that I would hear from you
within 39 daya.

I have been out of town on busineas the past 435 days, and you may
have tried to contact me. If that ia true, I apologize. If you
have not, pleaase let me hear {from you as soon as poaaible. I
would like to get on with my scouting career.

Sincerely,

Rl 1. Snda

Robert L. Shirley, Jr.

Dallas, GA 30132-4656

ot T JCKIE STREET ATI.ANTA GEORGIA 30303 (404) 521-2010
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Chief Scout Executive
Boy Scouts of America

Irving, TX 75015~2079

27 March 1991

Dear Sir:

On September 10, 1990; my membership in the Boy Scouts of America was
suspended by the Atlanta Area Council. After an investigation by both the

Cobb County Police Crimes Against Children Unit of the Cobb County Police and
the Cobb County Department of Family and Children Services, I applied for
reinstatement in the Boy Scouts. A Regional Review by the Southeast Region did

not find in my favor.

Therefore, I am appealing their decision to you for a review at the National
level. I am getting togeather documentation to support my reinstatement, and
that information will follow in the next 15 days. If there is any specific
information that you need for your review, please let me hear from you.

Sincerely,

“lolod | Sl

Robert L. Shirley, Jr.

Dallas, Georgia 30132-4656
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SOUTHEAST REGION
50 Chastain Center Boulevard
P.O. Box 440728

Kennesaw, Georiia 30144

February 27, 1991

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTTIAL

Mr. Robert Shirle Jr.
Dallas, GA 30132-4656

Dear Mr. Shirley: -

A Southeast Regional Review Committee met to review material concerning the
denial of your membership in the Boy Scouts of America.

After a careful review of the information, the committee found no basis to
overturn the decision of membership denial.

[f you wish to appeal the decision of the review committee, you must write
within 30 days to the Chief Scout Executive, Boy Scouts of America, P. 0. Box

152079, Irving, TX 75015-2079. VYou must explain why you believe the decision
is in error before review proceedings will be initiated at the national level.

Sincerely,

James 0. Wilson
Assistant Regional Director

JOW:mjh
cc: Archie Crain, Scout Executive

‘BCC: “Paul Ernst
! Wayne Brock

|
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MEMORANDUM OF DECISION BY REGIONAL REVIEW COMMITTEE REGARDING ROBERT SHIRLEY
Southeast Region, Boy Scouts of America

The Southeast Region Review Committee met on February 23, 1991, and reviewed
all materials concerning Mr. Shirley's membership denial. After careful
review, the committee found no basis to overturn the ariginal decision of
membership denial. The committee confirms the denial of Mr. Shirley's
registration.
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SOUTHEAST REGION
50 Chastain Center Boulevard
P.0O. Box 440728

Kennesaw, Georiia 30144

*

February 27, 1991

fidential

Personal and Con

Mr. Hari il Iite

Scottsboro, AL 35768
Dear Mr. Tate:

A Southeast Regional Review Committee met to review matarial concerning the
denial of your membership in the Boy Scouts of America.

After a careful review of the information, the committee found no basis to
overturn the decision of membership denial.

If you wish to appeal the decision of the review committee, you must write

within 30 days to the Chief Scout Executive, Boy Scouts of America, P. Q. Box
152079, Irving, TX 75015-2079. You must explain why you believe the decision
is in error before review proceedings will be initiated at the national level.

Sincerely vyours,

James 0. Wilson
Assistant Regional Director

:mjh
cc: Jack Gauldin, Scout Executive

!BCC: Paul Ernst
! Bob Holt

CONF019027



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SOUTHEAST REGION
50 Chastain Center Boufevard
P.O. Box 440728
Kennesaw, Georgia 30144

MEMORANOUM OF DECISION BY REGIONAL REVIEW COMMITTEE REGARDING MARK C. TATE
Southeast Region, Boy Scouts of America

The Southeast Region Review Committee met on February 22, 1991, and reviewed
all materials concerning Mr. Tate's membership denial. After careful review,
the committee found no basis to overturn the original decision of membership
denial. The committee confirms the denial of Mr. Tate's registration.
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READYFORFILE
FEB 23 199;
February 27, 199 BARBARAGOSEY
Mr. James . Wilson
Assistant Regional Director
Boy Scouts of Americy
Southeast Reqion
PERSONAL AND COMFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: RORERT SHIRLEY & MARK . TATE

Dear Jim-

This gives /0 written approval to send the letters tg both My, Shirley and
Mr. Tate fnd1natlnq that they ran appeal tn the nationa] councit, if they sg
desire. This approves the lattarp which fndicates the region's decision to

uphold the suspension of registration.

Let me know if You have any questions Concerning thesn individuals. We woyld
appreciate copies of any letters which you send.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg
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Southeast Region

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

,A-\ 50 Chastain Center 8lvd.
P.O. Box 440728

,"m, \’9 Kennesaw. Georgia 30144

t’i“/g:j -

TRANSMITTAL REPORT

cate: Feb., 2, /99/

7

Total number of pages including this cover form: 6—‘

Please deliver the following pages to:

"Fl15: 34 FROM BSA SOUTHERST REGIOM TO BSAMATIOHA PRGE. 891

Name : /——L‘Da,u.I {rn5+
Company : § 0§

FROM: :S-Tr‘f\ LL.) \501’\

BOQY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, SOUTHEAST REGION

Remarks: ’Dleasa.— Ca..// / =AY @0‘0/‘0//4_/
7 A 4
d TC Commi 74&6_’. CZ/Q_C—_LQ_LonJ

Yo¥e. %éer?" SX//-"/Q o

<y
/(ya rF  TATE /
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MINUTES

Region Review of Robert Shirley, Jr.
Membership Denial
February 23, 1991-7:00 a.m.
Hyatt Sarasota
Sarasota, FL

Present:
Jim Feltham George Jeter Jim Wilson
Bob Packer ¥ayne Brock

The committee reviewed all the materials on file regarding Mr. Shirley.
After considerable discussion, the committee came to the conclusion that
the Atlanta Area Council acted properly in denying Mr. Shirley's
membership and saw no reason to overturn their decision.

Prepared bDy: Wayre Brock, Area IV Director

26 "3 15:34 FROM BTSA SOUTHERST REGION TQO B3RANATIONA PRGE . QQ2
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. FEB 26 "31 135:35 FROM BSA SOUTHERST REGION TO BSRANRTIONA PRGE. O3

Memorandum of Decision by Regional Review

Committee Regarding Rabert Shirley, Jr.

The committee met on Fepruary 23, 1991 and reviewed all materials on file
regarding Mr. Shirley. It was the decision of the committee that the
action of the Atlanta Area Council denying Mr. Shirley's registration was
appropriate. The committee confirms the council's demial of Mr. Shirley's
registration.
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February 8, 1991 ceg 09 1991
A. GRAVES

Mr. Archie R. Crain

Scout Executive

Atlanta Area Council, MNo. 92

PERSONAL AHD CONFIDEMTIAL SURJECT: RORBERT SHIRLEY, JR.

Jdear Jim:

Thin 1s the official letter to give vou the authority to proceed with the
reglonal review with Mr. Shirley. As far as I can detarmine, our file is

complete and should contain all the information which would be necegsary for

the regional review tn take placs,

If you have any questions as you proceed further with thig, 4o not heatitate ro

contact ne.

Sincarely,

Paul Frnst, Ditector
Regiatration and Statistical Service

Ag

cc: Hoyt llunt, Southeast Region
Wayne Brock, Southeast Region
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SOUTHEAST REGION
50 Chastain Center Bouievard
P.0. Box 440728
Kennesaw, Georgia 30144

February 5, 1991

PERSONAL AND CONFIOENTTIAL

Mr. Robert Shirley, Jr.
Dallas, GA -
Qear Mr. Shirley:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated January 31, 1991, and
received in this office on February 5, requesting a regional review of your
membership denial by the Boy Scouts of America. As explained to you in the
letter from Mr. Archie Crain, Scout executive of the Atlanta Area Council, a
regional review committee will be appointed.

You will receive a letter setting forth the decision of the committee.

Sincerely,

James 0. Wilson
Assistant Regional Director

'BCC: Wayne 8rock!
‘ Archie Crain!
! John Belk!

! Paul Ernst!

! Hoyt Hunt!
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SOUTHEAST REGION
50 Chastain Center Bouievard
P.0O. Box 440728

Kennesaw, Geoi'a 30144

February 5, 1991

PERSONAL & CONFTODENTIAL

T0: Archie Crain
FROM: Jim Wilson
SUBJECT: ROBERT SHIRLEY, JR. CASE

Enclosed are:

1. Correspondence from Robert Shirley dated January 31, 1991.

2. A copy of the letter sent to Robert Shirley indicating that we will
formulate a regional review.

JOW:mjh

cc: Paul Ernst
Wayne Brock

CONF019035
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Mr. James D. Wilson ,
Asslstant Regional Director

Southeast Reiion, Boy Scouts of America

Kennesaw, GA 30144

31 January 1991
Dear Mr. Wilson:

Thank you for your quick response to my request. I hope that the following
information will help you in your analysis.

On September 10, 1990; Mr. Archie Crain called me requesting that I meet with
him that afternoon at the Council office. When I arrived, we met in his office
along with Mr. Penny Jones. At that time, Mr. Crain presented me with the
letter stating that my membership in the Boy Scouts of America had been
suspended. He told me that the reason for the suspension was an allegation of
child abuse. That is all of the information that he gave, except to say that I
would be hearing from "the agency” soon as to the specifics of the allegation.
The letter that he gave me stated that I had 60 days from the receipt of the
letter to appeal this decision.

I waited almost the full 60 days to be contacted by someone. Since I had not
been contacted by any "agency", or anyone else concerning the allegation, I
wrote Mr. Crain at the first of November requesting an immediate reinstatement
of my membership. I received a response from Mr. Crain stating that until the
Child Protective Service of DFACS has disposed of the matter, the Council
would be unable to take action on my request. This is the first time that I
knew which agency was conducting an investigation.

On November 28, I received a call from a Detective Chenoweth of the Cobb
County Police. He asked me for a meeting on November 30. We met at his office
on the morning of the 30th. Also in attendance was Ms. Nancy Pendergraft of
Cobb County DFACS. This was not an interrogation, but simply a meeting where I
was informed of the specific allegation and where their investigation had
taken them. Detective Chenoweth told me that he had spoken with several
Scouters in the Units in which I was registered, and that he had heard nothing
but praises for my Scouting background and history. He specifically stated
that he expected the ground to shake and for me to have a halo over my head
when I walked in because of the good things he had heard. We talked for about
30 minutes. He asked me my response to the allegations, and I denied them.

de told me that their investigation had not turned up any facts that lead them
to pursue the investigation any further. He also stated that he had arrested
persons on only the word of a child. This relieved me to hear this, due to the
fact that I had not been charged with anything, and that this was not a
interrogation. Ms. Pendergraft agreed with this statement, and told me that I
could expect a letter within 10 days stating that their investigation had not
turned up any facts to lead to any prosecution. She said that I was free to
share this letter with the Boy Scouts, although they (DFACS) were not at
liberty to do so. Due to the Christmas holidays, and governmental bureaucracy,
this letter did not reach me until January 4. At that time, I called Mr. Crain

CONF019036



and requested a meeting with him to discuss my reinstatement in the BSA. We
met on the afternmoon of the Llth. At that time he informed me that policy had
changed and that I would need to request a regional review of my suspension.
Since I was determined to pursue my reinstatement, I requested that Mr. Crain

forward my request to the regional office.

I have had a long history in Scouting, having been continuously registered

since 1965, when I started my Scouting career as a Cub Scout. I have had the
opportunity to work with a great many Scouts over the past l4 years as an
adult Scouter. There has never been any question as to my sincerity or

character. The current allegation came as a complete surprise. I have no
what would cause this former Scout to make this allegation against me. I
state in the strongest off terms that the allegation is untrue, and that
anyone who has been associated with me in Scouting would relate the same
you. Also, I feel that if those doing the investigation had beleived the
charges, they would have pursued the investigation further instead of calling
it "unconfirmed." Those who have known me both in Scouting, and in my other

activities have been shocked by what is going on.

idea
can

to

All I have to offer in a way of defense is my long past history in Scouting. I
will be glad to provide you with the names of both Scouts and Scouters with
whom I have been associated with in my Scouting career. There are several who
have expressed their willingness to talk with you, and I have listed their
names and addresses below. I understand that you have already heard from Mr.
Bob Claunch, and that he is writing a letter of support for my reinstatement.

this matter resolved and to get back to

Mr. Wilson, I am very anxious to get
an adult Scouter. My whole calendar

Scouting. I have been very active as
revolves around Scouting activities, and the lack of Scouting over the past 5

months has affected both my physical and mental health. I can not state
strongly enough my desire to resume this important aspect of my life. I have
missed out on several activities that [ helped to plan already, and do not
want to miss any more, especially Wood Badge. Please let me know if there is
any more information that you need, or if I can offer more explanation.

I look forward to hearing from you soon!

Sincerely,

Bt Sill,

Robert Shirle Jk .
Dallas, GA !!l!!—!!!é

- Home
- Beeper

Attachments
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REFERENCES:

G. Willian Hill, IV, Ph.D.

Chairman & Assoc. Professor of Psychology
Kennesaw State College

Marietta, Georgia 30061

Harold Smith
Director of Special Bducation
Fulton County School System

Riverdale, Georgia 30296

Bion D. Jones
Cobb District Vice~Chairman

Marietta, Georgia 50060
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MATERIALS IN SQUTHEAST REGION FILE RE: ROBERT SHIRLEY, JR. CASE

September 10, 1990 letter from Laurence K. Packard, Rector, St. Catherine's
Episcopal Church, to Archie Crain, Scout executive, Atlanta Area Council.

Seitember 10, 1990 CONFIDENTIAL notes on conversation with Scout_

by Rev. Laurence K. Packard.

Seitember 10I 1990 statement signed by Scouti I and ris mother

September 171, 1990 Memorandum of Conversation by Archie Crain.

Membership denial letter to Robert Shirley dated September 10, 1990.
Ineligible Volunteer File - Robert Shirley, Jr. dated September 11, 1990.
September 12, 1990 letter to Child Protective Services, OFC, by Archie Crain.
Memorandum of Action Regarding Child Molestation Report by Archie Crain.

September 12, 1990 acknowledgment of receipt of report from Archie Crain by
the Cobb Co. Dept. of Family & Children Services.

November 4, 1990 letter to Archie Crain from Robert Shirley.

January 4, 1991, report from Cobb Co. Dept. of Family and Children Services
signed by Nancy Pendergraft and Jane 8. Jones.

January 17, 1991, letter to Archie Crain from Robert Shirley requesting a
regional review of membership denial.

January 24, 1991, letter to Jim Wilson from Archie Crain stating that Robert
Shirley wants to request a regional review.

January 29, 1991, letter to Robert Shirley from Jim Wilson outlining steps to
request a regional review.

January 31, 1991, letter to Jim Wilson from Robert Shirley.

February 5, 1991, letter to Robert Shirley from Jim Wilson stating that a
regional review would be conducted.
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SOUTHEAST REGION
50 Chastain Center Bouievard
P.O. Box 440728

Kenniiawl ieoriia 30144

January 29, 1991

PERSONAL & CONFITOENTIAL

Mr. Robert Shirley, Jr.
Dallas, GA 30132—4656

Dear Mr. Shirley:

We wish to acknowledge your request for a regional review of your membership
denial in the Boy Scouts of America.

If you wish to request a regional review of your membership denial, the
following procedure must be followed:

1. You must send written documentation to me at the Southeast Region office
of the Boy Scouts of America, P. 0. Box 440728, Kennesaw, GA 30144 responsive
to the local council notification of allegations to you on Monday, September

10th. Specifically, it should state why you feel that the local council
decision is in error.

2. Once we have received your documentation response, we will make an
analysis of this documentation and decide whether an appointed regional review
committee is justified.

3. 1f the committee feels that it has sufficient new information from the
documentation submitted to make a decision, it may do so at that time.

The review would be based on the information written per [tem No. 1 above.

Sincerely,

James 0. Wilson
Assistant Regional Oirector

JOW:mjh
cc: Archie Crain, Atlanta Area Council

'bcc: Wayne Brock
! Paul Ernst w/ attachments received from Archie Crain January 28, 1991
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/_J/ \ PV ARE COUNCIL

= o == @ SCOUTS OF AMERICA
"Imi"' AV AT Fdggwind Ase . dth Floor .

"L Atfana, Loyt IR

January 24, 1991

CONFIDENTIAL

L. Shirley.
pallas, 6

Dear Robert:

Jr.

your letter requesting +he Regional
Review has been submitted to our southeast
Region Office. I'm sure that the Review will
be conducted as soon as possible, and you may
expect to hear the results of the Review when
completed.

gincerely,

Archie R. Crain
Scout Executive

CONF019041



/Jl\’\ ATLANTA AREAQUNCU,
*Wm %

January 24, 1991

CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Jim wWilson

ﬁi Regicn, BSA
Kennesaw, 4

Dear Jim:

The membership of Robert L. Shirley, Jr. was sus-
pended on September 10, 1990. Allegations resulting in
the suspension were reported to the Cobb County Depart-

ment of Family and Childrens’ Services.
Robert is requesting a Regional Review of his sus-
pension and would like to have his membership re—in-

stated.

Please let me kxnow 1f I can pe of assistance in

completing the Review Process.

Sincerely yours,

Xchie R. Crain
Scout Executive

d
=X . ‘
//\ﬁ\\\ Member Agency: Counties Served: Carroll, Cherokee. Clayton, Cobb, Dekalb, Douglas, Fulton. Gwinnett |
N"(g’ Metropolitan Atlanta United Way Haraleon, Newton, Paulding, Pickens, and Rockdale ‘
Covington-Newtnn County United Fund

|
{
i
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JANE B. JONES, Deputy Director

\h Vit s w
S Lo
&

S Z
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AUTH W. WILLIAMS, Oirector . Q[Uhh QLJUIUE gégpmumt
Bf Heomily Asd @hyildren Seriices

MARIETTA, GEORGIA 30060

Junuaty 4, 1991

Mr. Robert Shirlei

Dallas, Georgia 3oi32

Re: GREEN, Mactthew

Dear Mr., Shirley:

We have completed uhv chivid abuse investigation regarding the above
named child. While we huve uo reason to disbelieveﬁreport, our

investigation failed cu eithur oscablish evidentiary proof that abuse
occurred or to negate the possibilitv that such abuse occurred. For this

reason, our case 1s uncontbirmed.

We appreciate your coupurdtivii.
Sincereliy,

CuBB COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
FAMILY AND CHILDREN SERVICES

I// /.
.- ,'/'/V)ULU /&/.—; ‘//Zbdr I Df

Nancy Pendergrafct
Social Services Specialisc 1L
PNy N
/.( [ ) /f\ /(—(/
e /} 2 Lo r
© Jane B Jones
Deputy Director

-

NP/pt
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Mr. Archle Crain
Scour Executive, Atlanta Area Council
Boy Scouts of America

Atlanta. GA 30303

17 January 1991

Dear Archie:

Thank you once again for meeting with me this afternoon. This letter is to confirm
my request for a Regional Review of the suspension of my membership in the Boy
Scouts of America. | would request that this review take place as soon as
possible. [ am willing to provide any {nformation, references, etc. needed by the
Review Committee as to my character and the allegations that have been made.

[ look forward to belng able to serve In the Boy Scout movement in the very near

future.

Slncerely,

CONF019044
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i ATLANTA AHEA COUNCIL

&= poPscours oF $MERICA

¥ DL :
t\/j 100 Edgewovod Ave., dth Flowe  Atluita, Georgin J0303 Phoue_

er

November 14, 1990

. Robert L. Suairley, Jr.
Dallas, GA 30132-4656

Dear Robert:

Your recent letter requesting an immediate rein-
statement of your membership in the Boy Scsouts of
America has been received.

Until the Child Protective Service of the Depart-

ment of Family and Children Services has disposed of
this matter, we will be unable to take action on your

request.
Sincerely,
Archie R. Crain
Scout Executive
d

Counties Served: Currodl, Cherohee, Clayton, Cobb, Dekalb, Dougiss, Fuiton, Gwinoe

Member Agency:
Haralson, Newton, Paulding, Pickens, and Rockdale

YN Metropolitan Atlanta United Way
Covingron-Newton County Unitrd Fund
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ML, Awhie R. Cruadn
Scout Executive, Atlanta Awa Councll

ioi Scoutsd oi Amenica

Atlanta, Geongia 30303
4 Novembern 1990

Dean Mr. Crain,

on September 10, 1990, youcawdmztom&owto“i.czéma.nne,ungwwz
yournsels cmdM:L. Penn.y Jones. At that time, youw presented me with a Lettern
stating that my membenship in the Boy Scouts of Amenica had been suspended.
Yo told me that the reason wit a accusation of child abuse. The Letter stated
that [ had 60 days *o have ithis decision reviewed. When [ told youw that [ hnew
04 no accusations, chargesd, or {nvedtigation going on, you stated that [ would
be contacted by “the Agency” withii the next few days. You requested that L[
swspend all o4 my Scouting activitics {mnediately.

Knowing the Boy Scout Youth Protection Policy, [ nealized that you. uwene just
$ollowing policy, mrgmmmmmbzqum
Although [ was veny involved .in planning the Cobb Distrnict fall activities,
the Fall Rasic Leaden Training, and getting started on UWood Badge Cournse 97-
29: I callod all o4 those involved and stated that due to a "perdonal
conglict”, [ would need to drop out o4 these activities §or an unspecified
time. Evenyone involved uwas very understanding, and ashed i4 there wasd
anything that they could do for me.

As 04 this date, Ihauanotbmconia.&tedbyanyomconwmbxgﬁw
allegations, non am [ aware of any investigation going on. [ have waited very
patientily to near something. [ have uwatched many o4 ihe programs that [ heifped
to plan happen §rom the sideldines. Now the 60 days arne almost up. '

Since I have not heard rom any "Agency”, [ can only assume that there 14 no
investigation going on; or that an {nvestigation found no truth in the
accusation. Sunely, they would have contacted me by now.

Theredone, [ hereby request an immediate reinstatement of my membernship

in the Boy Scouts of America. Two o4 the things that [ enjoy the most about
Seouting have already passed, and one 44 about to get stanted. 14 [ am Lo be
able to get bach involved in any of these activities that [ enjoy, and am very
good at; [ need to hearn {rom you quichly.

CONF019046



[ Look forwand to hearing drom you rcal soon! UWe both stated in ourn meeting
solved ab quichly as possible. [ would Like to get

that we hoped to get tiis <o . |
on with my Scouting worh boih in the Counedl and the Distrnict. I appreciate

youn congidential handling of this maiier.
Sincenely yournsd,

elows k. Sl

Robent L. Shirley, In.

Dallas, Geongia 30132-4656
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October 9, 1990

Mr. Archie R. Crain
Scout Executive
Atlanta Area Council, No. 92

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ROBERT L. SHIRLEY, JR.

Dear Archie:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has heen reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent -
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

AW VAR AY. FiLe
ag .
0CT 9919%0
cc:  Southeast Region '
ERIN ORILEY

|

1
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September 20, 1990

Hr. Archie R. Crain
Seout Zxecutive
Atlanta Area Council, No. 92

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SURJECT: ROBERT T.. SHIRLEY, JR.

Dear Archie:

Thanks for the material vou recently sent. This {s most complete and will
enahle us to refuge registration, should it bhe attempted at another time.

I have placed all this material in our flle and do aot know of anything alge I
naed, except for the {nformation that might he necessary 1f there is to he anv
lesal action. You indicated that von have reported this, and 1{f anv legal
action is to take place we would 1ike tn know about that. Otherwise, I

halieve we have a cnmpleta file.
Thanks again for vour help.

Sincerely,

Paul FErnst, Directnr
Regiatration and Statistical Service

by cenut W FiLe
‘ | 0

ce: Southeaat Resion gEP 2 1 198
ey ORILET
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ATLANTA AREA COUNCIL

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
—

100 Edgewood Ave., 4th Floor Atlanta, Georgia 30303 Phon

September 11, 1990
CONFIDENTIAL

Paul Ernst

National Council, BSA
P. 0. Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

We have enclosed docunments, forms, etc. related to

action we have taken to suspend the registration of
Robert L. Shirley, Jr. Please review the enclosed and
l1et me know if further information is needed regarding

this matter.

We request that you take the necessary steps to

prevent further registration of this individual in the
Boy Scouts of America.

ccC:

Sincerely,

e

‘ ] .
Archie R. Crain
Scout Executive

Hoyt Hunt, SE Regional Director

/‘;;\?\ Member Agency: Counties Served: Carroll, Cherokee. Clayton, Cobb, Dekalb, Douglas, Fulton. Gwinnett.
L i}‘ Metropolitan Atianta United Way Haralson, Newton, Pauiding, Pickens, and Rockdale
N

Covington-Newton County United Fund
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%ﬂf\’ BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

100 Edgewood Ave., 4th Floor Atianta. Georgia 30303 Phone ||| NN

September 12, 1990

Ms. Mitzi Wagner, Supervisor
Child Protective Services

m-.d Children Services
arietcta,

RE: Statement from Atlanta Area
Council, BSA regarding a
report of Child Molestation

Dear Ms. Wagner:

This 1s in follow up to my phone call regarding a child
molestation which was reported to our office by the Rev.
Laurence K. Packard, Rector of St. Catherine’s Episcopal
Church (see enclosed).

We are making this report in keeping with our legal res-
ponsibilities as well as the protection of young people.
If we can be of further assistance you may contact me
directly at the above address.

Sincerely,

LA

Archie R. Crain
Scout Executive

d

Enclosures
Member Agency: Counties Served: Carroll, Cherokee, Clayton, Cobb, Dekalb, Douglas, Fuiton, Gwinnett,
Metropolitan Atlanta United Way Haralson, Newton, Pauiding, Pickens, and Rockdale
Covington-Newton County United Fund
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/‘A\ ATLANTA AREA COUNCIL

t@ﬁ! BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
100 Edgewood Ave., 4th Floor Atlanta. Georgia 30303 _

September 10, 1990

Mr. Robert L. Shirle Jr.
Dallas, GA 30132-4656

Dear Robert:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the
Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled
to request that you sever any relations you may have with the Boy
Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

you should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege
and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve
the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an
individual may not measure up to the high standards of membership the

BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me within
60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the
facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member
should be reinstated. The procedures for review are attached.

Sincerely yours,

Archle R. Craln
Scout Executive

d
= Member Agency: Counties Served: Carroll, Cherokee, Clayton, Cobb, Dekalb, Douglas, Fulton, Gwinne
. Metropolitan Atianta United Way Haraison, Newton, Paulding, Pickena, and Rockdale

/
Covington-Newton County Usited Fund
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iscopal
PERs

September 10th., 1990

Mr. Archie Crane

Boi Scouts of Ameiica

Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Dear Mr. Crane:

I enclose the biographical and written case of the event discussed in
your office.

Please make this very important note: the young man in question is 17
years old and will not turn 18 until October!

Given this important change in legal status, I secured the mother's
signature giving permission to release the information to you. The father
is a pilot and is in Paris.

I want to thank you for the professional manner in which you dispatched
our business as well as the high degree of care which came through for all persons
in question. [ have told my Bishop and Chancellor of the process for handling
the case and of my complete satisfaction in how it has been handled to date.

[ will stay in touch with you regarding anything transacted on this end.
Please give my highest regards to Mr. Jones. He made a valuable contribution

to the discussion...as well as a great foot soldier!

Laurence K. Packard
Rector

|
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- St(atherine’s

iscopal
S e

CONFIDENTIAL
On Friday afternoon, September 7th., NG

came to my office without an appointment, but seeking
counseling. A casual conversation gave w o0 serious
discussion about a "problem." I reminded that our
conversation was confidential and would not leave my office
without his permission. [le has given permission to me, in
accord with his parent's wishes, to release this information
to Mr. Archer Crane of the BSA, the Atlanta Council Legal
Representatives, to be filed with the National Scouting
Office, and those authorities conducting any investigation of

this case.

He dictated his personal statement to me concerning
the case as well as his present feelings about it.

Biographical Information
Name: *

Birthdate:

Member of Troop 713 from summer,
Address:
Phone:
Fathers Name:
Mother's Name:
This parents are lliving together.
has two older sisters, one older brother; he is the

youngest.

1984 to summer, 1989.
Marietta, Georgia 30068

I am releasing this information with the advice and consent
of the Bishop and Chancellor ot the Lpiscopal Diocese of
Atlanta and the Wardens of St. Catherine's Episcopal Church
in tlarietta, Georgia.

R O

The Rev. Laucrence K. Packard
Rector
September 10, 1990
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CONFIDENTIAL VERBATIM STATEMENT OF

September 10th., 1990

Event #1:
"I was at the Bert Adams Boy Scout Camp during the summer of
1984, It was a Wednesday night, (after sunset), when the
event happened with Robert Shirley. We were lying in a
hammock together. (we had done this at a previous camp out,
and had just swung back and forth together.) The hammock was
small. He was lying on the bottom, and I was lying on top of
him, with my feet toward his head. I recall wearing running
shorts and a T-shirt. We were discussing ordinary things,
just talking. I don't recall at what point the conversation

ceased because I had fallen asleep.

"When I awoke, the front of my pants and underwear had been
pulled down. I had an erection. I felt Robert fondling my
penis. I remember him specifically running his fingers around
the base of the head of the penis.

"The next thing I remember is him putting the palm of his
hand on my stomach. I then flinched, jumped a little bit,

but still pretended like I was asleep.

"He then pulled my pants up, set my clothing to normal, and
told me to go into my tent and go to sleep. The rest of the
scouts were already in their tents.

"I knew at that time that I had been violated.

"The next morning, Robert came to me out in front of troop's
camp. He asked me if I slept okay. I said yes. He made

reference to if I had an erection when I woke up. I said ve
that I did. He said that I was probably dreaming aboutﬁ

(a fellow scout's younger sister). What came across in my
mind was that he was trying to make an excuse. I agreed and
went about doing something else.

"I left camp and tried to forget that it had ever happened.”

Event #2
"Robert moved to Tennessee. When he was getting ready to go,
I knew the opportunity was there to 2o and visit him in
Tennessee like—and_. I specifically
recall receiving two letters from him. The letters did not
say anything important."

CONF019055



o CONFIDENTIAL o

Event #3

"In the Spring of 1987, ( I wish I had my patches with me,
and I could tell you exactly when we went), I saw Robert at
the Spring Jamboree. Near the end of the weekend, we were
walking to the Awards' Ceremoany. There was a main line of
scouts, and we were walking beside it by ourselves. He then
asked me if I had masterbated. I said no. And, I remember him
asking something like, 'why not?' I said that 'I just did not
feel the need yet.' The conversation drifted off, and I went
back and rejoined my troop before the ceremony. 1 was
surprised that he had the gall to ask me that question after
what he had done to me.

"I was feeling angered at him that he was not out of my life,
like I could not get rid of him. I thought like once he was
in Tennessee, he was going to stay, and I would not have to
worry about him ever again. That's why I never wrote back to

him."

Event #4
"I then saw him at A s lc ceremony. I
remember walking up to the conversation, other people around,
not because I wanted to talk to him...but I had something to
say to - Other people left the conversation...we were
alone. He asked some very menial questions, and I was very
short in my answers...not mean CO him, but quick. And I ended
up walking off to do something else. I was feeling mad
because he's one of the last people I wanted to see. At that
point, I had no friendly reelings for him whatsoever. Before,
I was very upset that somebody that close to me had done that
to me, but at this point I had almost a 'hate' for him. When
i saw him my heart would beat faster; it was a feeling of
despise and serious dislike.

CONCLUDING STATEMENT:
"Where I am Now with This"

I am angry at Robert Shirley for what he did...I feel like he
did an injustice to me and left me wondering if I was still
normal. Well, in recent times, I have felt strong feelings
of wanting to avenge what happened. Thoughts have often come
to violent endings, but I never wanted to take action upon
those thoughts. I just don't think he'd be worth any kind of
punishment I would . ye. So I am here now reporting this.”

September 10, 1990

I have read the above statement and give my permission for this to be
released to the above med persons on page one.
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| /Jl\/\ ATLANTA /’EA COUNCIL .
%\“"jjmﬁ BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

MEMORANDUM OF CONVERSATION

I called Robert Shirley on Monday, September 10, at 11:50

a.m. requesting that he meet me in my office at 1:30 p.m. if at
all possible. Mr. Shirley met with me and E.P. Jones, the staff
member assigned to work with me and the Council Youth Protection
- Child Abuse Prevention Committee. Mr. Jones was asked to
attend this meeting on the advise of General Counsel, John Boman,
with whom I reviewed, by telephone, the facts brought to me by
Mr. Carl Ward, Committee Chairman of Troop 713 and Rev. Laurence
K. Packard, Rector of St. Catherine’s Episcopal Church. Mr.
Jones was also in attendance at this meeting at 10 a.m. of the

same day.

My statement to Mr. Shirley was to hand him a letter and ask
him to read that his membership, effective immediately, was sus-
pended and a check for his membership refund in the amount of
$7.00 was enclosed, along with a statement of procedures for a

review.

I stated that this was not a pleasant task but this action
was required, due to the allegations made about him. I told him
that we were not an "investigative agency" and, by State Law,
were required to report what was reported to us.

Mr. Jones also restated to Mr. Shirley that his registration
was suspended effective immediately and that he must sever any
and all Sccuting activities, leadership and contacts immediately.

I also stated to him that this matter would receive
confidential treatment within the Scouting Organization and sug-
gested that he might wish to keep it confidential as well.

The meeting adjourned at 2 p.m.

Arghy Crain
September 11, 1990
m Member Agency: Connties Served: Carrnil, Cherokee, Clavion. Cobb, Dekalb. Donglas. Fuiton. Gwinnett,
(,,’ Metropolitan Atlanta United Way Haralson, Newton, Paulding, Pickens. and Rockdale

Covington-Newtnn County United Fund
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s AL @ @ | counce
W BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA | o 92 owe J=/F-C

REFER TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO. : d@(/b’ )

@{REDIT NOTICE ] DEBIT NOTICE REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTHATION Unit no. S [l /1 Term: months

O unit O additionat enroilment

3 Unit charter fes of $20: Received S______________ Required $

/ ———_ mulliple 7 gd
O _ 7 __ Leaders @% __ ________each:Received $__ 7 " __ Required 3

transfer
—_———_ muitiple
Members @% _________each:Received $_________ Required $

transfer
a_- Members Leaders listed on transmittal form , LeadeW liste}d on_application
{0 Transfers must pay $1 each. Renewal date given Wé have A Vf
O Not on transmitlal report {0 Duplicate entry (J No application r;&eived ~ U Q/\U \)
O Correction made per your letterftelephone cail (F ‘/l \ ]
{J No answer to our defective registration telephone inquiry /“‘v ‘
O Returning O Under age {3 Incomplete address 0 Name missing
BOYS, LIFE Term: - months
O Paid for _______ subscriptions; listed ___________ subscriptions: Received $ Required $
Incorrect fees: subscriptions. 0 Back issues are not availabie.

Please check attached copy. Pay debit—use credit or return with copy of the roster showing corrections needed.

F)///L(if /?/'l/f/dtr

~.
7

Please add or subtract the amount(s} indicated on your next transmittal in the proper column(s} and return the original.

Unit charter fee 3 Expiorer $
Tiger Cub 3 Career Awareness Explorer 3

BILLING Cub Scout S Leader 3 |
Boy Scout 3 Boys’ Life 3 ‘
Varsity Scout $ Total 3
Unit charter fee 3 Explorer $
Tiger Cub 3 Career Awareness Explorer 3

Cub Scout 3 Leader 3 7 Q—d

Boy Scout 3 Boys' Life 3
Varsity Scout $ Total $ 7‘—2 |
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